

RETURN BIDS TO:

RETOURNER LES SOUMISSIONS À:

Bid Receiving Public Works and Government
Services Canada/Réception des soumissions Travaux
publics et Services gouvernementaux Canada
Government of Canada Building
101 - 22nd Street East, Suite 110
Saskatoon
Sask.
S7K 0E1
Bid Fax: (306) 975-5397

Revision to a Request for a Standing Offer

Révision à une demande d'offre à commandes

Regional Individual Standing Offer (RISO)

Offre à commandes individuelle régionale (OCIR)

The referenced document is hereby revised; unless
otherwise indicated, all other terms and conditions of the
Offer remain the same.

Ce document est par la présente révisé; sauf indication
contraire, les modalités de l'offre demeurent les mêmes.

Comments - Commentaires

Vendor/Firm Name and Address

Raison sociale et adresse du
fournisseur/de l'entrepreneur

Issuing Office - Bureau de distribution

Public Works and Government Services
Canada/Réception des soumissions Travaux publics et
Services gouvernementaux Canada
Government of Canada Building
101 - 22nd Street East, Suite 110
Saskatoon
Sask.
S7K 0E1

Title - Sujet Grain Grading Lights	
Solicitation No. - N° de l'invitation 5K004-154859/A	Date 2014-11-04
Client Reference No. - N° de référence du client 5K004-154859	Amendment No. - N° modif. 001
File No. - N° de dossier STN-4-37017 (202)	CCC No./N° CCC - FMS No./N° VME
GETS Reference No. - N° de référence de SEAG PW-\$STN-202-4722	
Date of Original Request for Standing Offer Date de la demande de l'offre à commandes originale 2014-10-22	
Solicitation Closes - L'invitation prend fin at - à 02:00 PM on - le 2014-11-17	
Address Enquiries to: - Adresser toutes questions à: Kowal, Meagan	Buyer Id - Id de l'acheteur stn202
Telephone No. - N° de téléphone (306) 241-1169 ()	FAX No. - N° de FAX (306) 975-5397
Delivery Required - Livraison exigée	
Destination - of Goods, Services, and Construction: Destination - des biens, services et construction:	
Security - Sécurité This revision does not change the security requirements of the Offer. Cette révision ne change pas les besoins en matière de sécurité de la présente offre.	

Instructions: See Herein

Instructions: Voir aux présentes

Acknowledgement copy required Accusé de réception requis	Yes - Oui <input type="checkbox"/>	No - Non <input type="checkbox"/>
The Offeror hereby acknowledges this revision to its Offer. Le proposant constate, par la présente, cette révision à son offre.		
Signature	Date	
Name and title of person authorized to sign on behalf of offeror. (type or print) Nom et titre de la personne autorisée à signer au nom du proposant. (taper ou écrire en caractères d'imprimerie)		
For the Minister - Pour le Ministre		

Questions and Answers

The below Q and A's are in regards to Annex A and Part 5 of the RFSO.

Question 1

In Annex A, it is unclear as to what the existing lamp specifications are, what are existing fluorescent lamp specifications and the existing diffuser/lens type?

Answer 1:

We are not specifying anything for the LED bulbs themselves, just the output of the bulbs. This will be evaluated in terms of the light meter readings, etc.

Question 2

In Annex A, section 1.1b, can you clarify if the framework is on all 4 sides of each of the 3 LED fixtures? Or is the framework on 3 sides of the 2 outside LED fixtures and on 2 sides of the middle LED fixture?

Answer 2:

The framework is on 3 sides of the 2 outside LED fixtures and on 2 sides of the middle LED fixture.

Question 3

In part 5, section 2-1 similar to the Canadian Content Certification, are there plans to add a set aside component under the Procurement Strategy for Aboriginal Business back into this solicitation? If there is no Aboriginal set aside component for this bid, will there be an additional point rated criteria for being an Aboriginal Business provider?

Answer 3:

A set aside component will not be added into the requirement and there will be no points added to the rated criteria for being an aboriginal business provider.

Question 4

In Annex A, 1.1c do "LED Bulbs", Is "LED bulbs" referring only to light-emitting diodes found in the LED fixture?

Answer 4:

Yes.